

Kim Reynolds governor

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

Adam Gregg lt governor

April 4, 2018

The Honorable Paul Pate Secretary of State of Iowa State Capitol Building LOCAL

Dear Mr. Secretary:

I hereby transmit:

House File 2200, an Act authorizing the Terrace Hill commission to establish an endowment fund for musical arts to support piano competitions and scholarships.

The above House File is hereby approved this date.

Sincerely, Kin Governor

cc: Secretary of the Senate Clerk of the House



House File 2200

AN ACT

AUTHORIZING THE TERRACE HILL COMMISSION TO ESTABLISH AN ENDOWMENT FUND FOR MUSICAL ARTS TO SUPPORT PIANO COMPETITIONS AND SCHOLARSHIPS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Section 1. Section 8A.326, subsection 4, Code 2018, is amended by adding the following new paragraph:

NEW PARAGRAPH. *d.* Establish and maintain an endowment fund for musical arts for purposes of funding and conducting piano competitions and providing scholarships to select competition participants.

neger LINDA UPMEYER Speaker of the House

Charles Shal

CHARLES SCHNEIDER President of the Senate

I hereby certify that this bill originated in the House and is known as House File 2200, Eighty-seventh General Assembly.

Almenet 2

CARMINE BOAL Chief Clerk of the House

KIM REYNOLDS Governor

Approved April 4th , 2018